# \$40,00 11914

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Nasser Nassiri	12/06/2007	
Yves Cirotteau	12/06/2007	
Alberto Jussmann	12/06/2007	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bio Holdings International Limited		
Street Address:	c/o Morgan & Morgan Trust Corp. Ltd, Road Town		
Internal Address:	Pasea Estate		
City:	Tortola		
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11914028

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)312-2250

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-312-2200

Email: docketing@ljp-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LEFFERT JAY & POLGLAZE, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 581009

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55458-1009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 249.009US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tod A. Myrum

Total Attachments: 2

500590712

source=249009assn#page1.tif source=249009assn#page2.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 021227 FRAME: 0314** 

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, NASSIRI Nasser, having an address at 38 rue Anatole France - 92594 LEVALLOIS-PERRET - (FRANCE) and

CIROTTEAU Yves, having an address at 191 rue de l'Université - 75007 PARIS - (FRANCE), and

**JUSSMANN** Alberto, having an address at 3 rue Henri Lasson - 92160 ANTONY - (FRANCE) and

hereby sell and assign to **BIO HOLDINGS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**, a corporation having a principal place of business at C/O Morgan & Morgan Trust Corp.Ltd, Road Town, Pasea Estate, Tortola - British Virgin Islands, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to our invention in **SYRINGE FOR BIOMATERIAL** 

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor filed on November 9, 2007 , Application No. 11/914,028 , (Attorney Docket No. ) and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof and continuations—in—part.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to make such assignment, and agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators that we will, at the expense of said BIO HOLDINGS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said BIO HOLDINGS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to BIO HOLDINGS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, affixed our seals.	we	have	hereunto	set	our	hands	and
Nasser NASSIRI Witness (Signature)	-		Date: <u>DECE</u>				
Witness (Please Print Name)  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, affixed our seals.	we	have	hereunto	set	our	hands	and
Yves CIROTTEAU		Ι	Date: <u>DECEM</u>	BER 6,	2007		
Witness (Signature)		Γ	Date:				
Witness (Please Print Name)  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, affixed our seals.	we	have	hereunto	set	our	hands	and
Alberto JUSSMANN	Date: DECEMBER 6, 2007						
Witness (Signature)  Witness (Please Print Name)		D	ate:				

**RECORDED: 07/11/2008**